



## DATASHEET

## 305270

### Arendo Stainless Steel Automatic Drying Machine

#### TECHNICAL INFORMATION

##### BASIC INFORMATION

<b>Dimensions</b>	max. 32.5 cm x 28 cm x 38.5 cm
<b>Weight</b>	6800 g
<b>Material</b>	Stainless steel + ABS
<b>Colour</b>	Black/silver
<b>Power cord length</b>	Approx. 80 cm
<b>Plug Type</b>	Euro plug type F CEE 7/16 with C14 base
<b>Scope of delivery</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Arendo Stainless Steel Dehydrator (Housing with 8 Drying Trays and Drip Tray)</li> <li>• User Manual</li> </ul>

##### DETAILED DESCRIPTION

<b>Mains voltage</b>	220-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
<b>Power consumption</b>	500 W
<b>Temperature level</b>	Variable temperature setting from 20°C-90°C in 5°C steps
<b>Timer function</b>	Individually adjustable timer from 0.5 - 24 hours in 30 min steps
<b>Standby consumption</b>	<0.4 W
<b>Noise level</b>	43 dBA
<b>Buttons</b>	Touch keys: on/off, time, temperature, +, -, light on/off
<b>Display type</b>	LED display for temperature and remaining time indication
<b>Safety standard</b>	Front flap with lock and large viewing window
<b>Features</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- suitable for the quick production of natural snacks and ingredients</li> <li>- Ideal for drying a wide variety of fruit, vegetables, mushrooms, herbs and meat, e.g. dried fruit, herbs, vegetable chips, beef jerky or muesli bars</li> <li>- Adjustable temperature and programmable timer for time-based drying</li> <li>- Optimum drying result due to heat distribution (air circulation)</li> <li>- Energy-saving and durable brushless motor</li> </ul>
<b>Temperature range</b>	5° - 40°C
<b>GS Mark</b>	✓
<b>BPA free</b>	✓





## DATENBLATT

## 305270

Arendo Edelstahl-Dörrautomat

### TECHNISCHE INFORMATIONEN

#### BASIS-INFORMATIONEN

<b>Abmessungen</b>	max. 32,5 cm x 28 cm x 38,5 cm
<b>Gewicht</b>	6800 g
<b>Material</b>	Edelstahl + ABS
<b>Farbe</b>	Schwarz/silber
<b>Netzkabel-Länge</b>	Ca. 80 cm
<b>Steckertyp</b>	Eurostecker Typ F CEE 7/16 mit C14 Sockel
<b>Lieferumfang</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Arendo Edelstahl-Dörrautomat (Gehäuse mit 8 Trockenböden und Tropfschale)</li> <li>• Bedienungsanleitung</li> </ul>

#### DETAILLIERTE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

<b>Netzspannung</b>	220-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
<b>Stromverbrauch</b>	500 W
<b>Temperaturstufe</b>	Variable Temperatureinstellung von 20°C-90°C in 5°C Schritten
<b>Timerfunktion</b>	Individuell einstellbarer Timer von 0,5 – 24 Stunden in 30 min Schritten
<b>Standby-Verbrauch</b>	<0,4 W
<b>Geräuschpegel</b>	43 dBA
<b>Tasten</b>	Touch-Tasten: Ein/Aus, Zeit, Temperatur, +, -, Licht ein/aus
<b>Displaytyp</b>	LED-Display für Temperatur- und Restlaufzeitanzeige
<b>Sicherheitsstandard</b>	Frontklappe mit Verriegelung und großem Sichtfenster
<b>Eigenschaften</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• geeignet zur schnellen Herstellung von natürlicher Snacks und Zutaten</li> <li>• ideal zum vielfältigen Trocknen von Obst, Gemüse, Pilzen, Kräutern und Fleisch wie z.B. Trockenobst, Kräuter, Gemüsechips, Beef Jerky oder Müsliriegel</li> <li>• Einstellbare Temperatur und programmierbarer Timer für zeitgestützte Trocknung</li> <li>• Optimales Dörreergebnis durch Wärmeverteilung (Luftzirkulation)</li> <li>• energiesparender und langlebiger Brushless-Motor</li> </ul>
<b>Temperaturbereich</b>	5° – 40°C
<b>GS-Siegel</b>	✓
<b>BPA-frei</b>	✓

